30 Sep 2024 30 Sep 2023 30 Sep 2024 30 Sep 2023

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Profit for the year attributable to

 ordinary equity holders of the Company 28,312   14,111   44,036   36,931

Weighted average number of ordinary

 shares for diluted earnings per share ('000)  634,693   634,693   634,693   521,008

Diluted Earnings per Share (sen) 4.5   2.2   6.9   7.1

Individual Period Cumulative Period

Signature International Berhad

(200601034359) (754118-K)
(Incorporated In Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

28

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

28.  Comparative figures (Cont’d)

The fair values of identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed have been determined on a
provisional basis as at 31 December 2023 and were finalised during the financial year. Thus, the
comparative figures have been adjusted as below:

31 December 2023

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effects on statement of financial position:
Non-current assets
Goodwill 84,054 (84,054) -
Intangible assets - 106,600 106,600

Current assets
Contract assets 136,181 (567) 135,614

Equity
Retained profits 226,603 (1,379) 225,224
Non-controlling interests 58,708 21,953 80,661

Non-current liabilities
Deferred taxation 1,973 1,405 3,378

29.  Auditors’ Report on Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The auditors’ report on the preceding audited financial statements of the Company and its
subsidiaries for the financial year ended 31 December 2023 were not subject to any qualification.

30. Authorisation for issue

The interim financial report was authorised for issue by the Board of Directors in accordance with

a resolution of the Board on 25 November 2024.